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November 12, 2025 

M-2025-3057706 

A-2018-3004290  

A-8921323 

ROBERT WOOD TRUCKING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 

1100 CULHANE STREET 

CHESTER DE  19013-1935 

 

NOTICE TO LIFT SUSPENSION 

OF PUC OPERATING AUTHORITY 

 

 

To Whom it May Concern: 

 

On October 23, 2025, the Commission entered a Tentative Order, Docket No. 

M-2025-3057706, which advised ROBERT WOOD TRUCKING LIMITED LIABILITY 

COMPANY, that it was not in compliance with the insurance requirements of 66 Pa.C.S. § 512.   

 

ROBERT WOOD TRUCKING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY has caused its 

insurance company to file the necessary insurance forms. It is now in compliance with the 

insurance requirements of the Public Utility Code at 66 Pa.C.S. § 512. The suspension was 

lifted.  

 

Accordingly, TUS files this letter to certify that the above docketed proceeding has 

been satisfied and should be marked closed.  

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

       Matthew L. Homsher    

       Secretary 

 

 

 

pc: Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement - Safety Office 

 Bureau of Technical Utility Services - Compliance Office, Insurance Section 
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